

..
SLP(C)No. 9715 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9715/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2002 in RP 141/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMJI DAS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.15291/2003,SLP(C)No.9717/2003

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.
Mr.Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters before an appropriate Bench which is said to have been hearing similar matters listed on October 15, 2003.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)