

SLP(C)... 8636 OF 2003
ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PC 8636

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in RP 542/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AZAD KUMAR

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this matter before an appropriate Bench which is hearing similar matter and are said to
be listed on 15.10.2003.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master