

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1022 OF 2003

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.
APPELLANT

..

VERSUS

S.K.LAMBA & ANOTHER
RESPONDENT

..

WITH
SLP(C) NO.9060-9062/2003, 9715/2003 and 20289/2003
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing, refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

DATE: 03/04/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.for
CA 1022/2003 and Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
for petitioner(s)
in SLPs

For Respondent(s) RR -Ex-Parte

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(Not present)

Dr. I.B.Gaur, Adv.(Not present)

Respondent-in-Person(Not present)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. S.S.Jauhar, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There are six matters which are appearing before us today. But

unfortunately in none of these matters, a copy of the original complaint filed before
the District Forum has been annexed. We are, therefore, unable to appreciate the
case made out by the respondents before the District Forum.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1022 OF 2003

In such circumstances, let these matters stand adjourned for the present
with liberty to the appellants to file copies of the complaint in all these matters by
way of an affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master