

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1022 OF 2003

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. LAMBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is finally granted four weeks time to file
original complaint in SLP(C)Nos. 9061, 9062, 9715 and C.A.
No.1022/2003.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master