

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1022 OF 2003, SLP(C)NOS.9060,9061,9062,9715 AND  
20289 OF 2003.

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. LAMBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 13/08/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the last more than two years, the petitioners have failed to take steps to comply with the orders of the Court as also of the Registrar. Let senior-most officer of the Haryana Urban Development Authority at Gurgaon appear in person on the next date of hearing and explain why costs may not be imposed on the petitioners for non-compliance of the orders of this Court.

List the case on 20.08.2010.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master