

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1022 OF 2003

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. LAMBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20289 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9060 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9061 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9062 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9715 of 2003

Date: 01/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent, Mr. I.B.

Gaur, in SLP(C) No. 9061/03, submits that the Special

Leave Petition has become infructuous, since the dues of

the petitioner have already been deposited and the sale

deed has also been executed in favour of the respondent.

All the other respondents are present in connection with

five other Special Leave Petitions.

Let these matters stand adjourned for a period of

four weeks, to enable the learned counsel for the

Haryana Urban Public Authority, to provide details with

regard to the present position of all these matters.

Let these matters along with Civil Appeal No.

1022/03, filed by Haryana Development Authority, stand
adjourned for a period of six weeks for the present.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master